

o

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31982/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2010 in SA No.147/1993 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PERUMAN BHAGAVATHY DEVASWOM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANARDHANAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln for deletion of the name of respondent No. 1 and office
report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The name of respondent No. 1 be deleted from the
array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. I.A.
No. 4 stands disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master