

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31982/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2010 in SA No.147/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PERUMAN BHAGAVATHY DEVASWOM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARGAVI AMMA(DEAD) THR. L.R.S. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv. for
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 of 2010 for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution is granted.

I.A. No. 1 of 2010 for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 4 is allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Let the appeal be listed for hearing within one year.

The interim order dated November 26, 2010 passed by this Court shall remain operative during the pendency of the appeal.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|