

Listed on :25.9.2014

Court No. R-1

Item No. 17

**SECTION XIA**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 7699 OF 2012.**

**Peruman Bhagavathy Devaswom.**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**Bhargavi Amma (dead) Thr. LRs. & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was placed Administratively listed before the Ld. Registrar on 24.6.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Await original record from the High Court  
reminder to High Court issued on 23.6.2014.  
List again on 25.9.2014.”**

It is submitted that Original record has been received and pending in Section V for checking. Hence statement of case notice yet to be issued.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

g1