

Listed on :17.08.2015

Court No. R-1

Item No. 138

SECTION XIA

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7699 OF 2012.

Peruman Bhagavathy Devaswom.

...Appellant

Versus

Bhargavi Amma (dead) Thr. LRs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave from the Judgment and Order dated 14.07.2010 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in S.A. No. 147 of 1993.

There are 9 Respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 3, 5 to 9 are represented by Ms. Malini Poduval, Advocate. They have been served directly with the notice under rule 11, Order XV, S.C.R., 1966. Respondent No. 1 has been deleted from array of parties vide Court's Order dated 05.12.2011. Respondent No. 2 was already dead at the stage of High Court and LRs are already on record. LRs. (i) to (vi) of Respondent No. 4 are represented by Ms. Malini Poduval, Advocate.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

Original record has been returned back to the concerned High Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv. (113, New Chambers Block)
2. Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv. (240, New Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

d1