

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7699/2012

PERUMAN BHAGAVATHY DEVASWOM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LATE BHARGAVI AMMA (DEAD) THROUGH L.RS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Akash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant for some time.

Let the matter be listed after Diwali Holidays for further hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR